• When -tre is the last syllable of a larger number, it takes an accent mark: 
ventitrè, trentatrè, and quarantatrè.

• The numbers venti, trenta, etc., drop the fi nal vowel before adding 
-uno or -otto: ventuno, ventotto, etc.

The numbers one hundred and above are written out as follows.

100 cento 1.000 mille
 101 centouno 1.001 milleuno
 150 centocinquanta 1.200 milleduecento
 200 duecento 2.000 duemila
 300 trecento 10.000 diecimila
 400 quattrocento 15.000 quindicimila
 500 cinquecento 100.000 centomila
 600 seicento 1.000.000 un milione
 700 settecento 2.000.000 due milioni
 800 ottocento 1.000.000.000 un miliardo
 900 novecento 2.000.000.000 due miliardi 

Note the following rules about these numbers:

• There is no Italian equivalent for the English eleven hundred, twelve